

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

# CERTIFICATION

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on January 13, 2020 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Rosary Gracia P. Perez-Tababa and co-authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan

### **PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 3-2020**

#### COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING DR. JAYSON JHON SIGNO PALMA FOR HIS EXEMPLARY ACHIEVEMENT OF PASSING THE DECEMBER 2019 DENTIST LICENSURE EXAMINATION AS TOPNOTCHER

WHEREAS, the Province of Pangasinan recognizes with pride, honor and joy the outstanding accomplishments of its successful sons and daughters such as topnotchers in their chosen fields of career;

**WHEREAS,** Dr. Jayson Jhon Signo Palma, a graduate of Doctor of Dental Medicine (DMD) at the Lyceum Northwestern University in Dagupan City, was among the successful examinees who garnered the 5<sup>th</sup> Place in the December 2019 Dentist Licensure Examination;

WHEREAS, the achievement of Dr. Palma, a native son of Laoac, Pangasinan and the son Mr. Ferdinand Palma and Mrs. Meriam Palma (deceased), has earned the admiration and respect of his mentors, classmates, friends and family and also serves as a positive example and great inspiration to all young Pangasinenses;

WHEREAS, it is appropriate and fitting for the Province of Pangasinan through the Sangguniang Panlalawigan to give due recognition and commendation to Dr. Jayson Jhon Signo Palma for bringing honor and prestige to the Province of Pangasinan and his fellow Pangasinenses;

WHEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Rosary Gracia P. Perez-Tababa and co-authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, duly seconded by SP Member Nicholi Jan Louie Q. Sison, it was -







## <u>www.pangasinan.gov.ph</u> OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Lingayen

Provincial Resolution No. 3-2020 Page 2

**RESOLVED,** by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to commend and congratulate, as he is hereby commended and congratulated, Dr. Jayson Jhon Signo Palma for his exemplary achievement of passing the December 2019 Dentist Licensure Examination as Topnotcher;

**RESOLVED, FINALLY,** that a copy of this resolution be furnished to Dr. Jayson Jhon Signo Palma of Laoac, Pangasinan, for his information.

**CERTIFIED BY** 

VERNÄ 7. NAVA-PEREZ Secretary/to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK RONALD DG. LAMBINO Vice Governor (Presiding Officer)



